
Saturday, June 29, 2024
Scottish Terrier Club of Greater New York

Premier Standard

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch Choice  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Grayson/V.Alberti   50.18              1      1      3       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   24 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Radley/M.Wakely     52.61              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Kai/R.Thorpe        59.37              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       Trig/M.Cotter       54.73              0      3      1       Elim
       Nova/M.Bernstein    No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       Desi/L.Maturo       No Time            0      2      3       Elim

MCT: 55 seconds    Premier Standard   20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Jack/J.Standish     39.09              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Hopper/M.Levitt     41.19              0      0      0       100    Yes 2 Qualified
       Windy/M.Nottingham  47.26              0      0      0       100    Yes 3 Qualified
       Wicked/T.Lazarus    52.55              0      0      0       100    Yes 4 Qualified
       Julian/A.Fierro     No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       Crome/S.Barbour     No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Spring/B.Teixeira   54.25              0      1      0       Elim
       Dash/L.Durrschmidt  No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Dash/S.Grace        45.87              0      3      2       Elim
       Phoebe/K.Wittchen   No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       Sulley/D.Rybak      51.84              1      0      1       Elim
       Lazer/D.Savoie      56.33              2      0      2       Elim
       Lincoln/D.Ferentino 50.69              1      1      1       Elim
       Bowie/J.Botelho     No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       Spooky/S.Barbour    44.25              1      1      0       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       No Time            0      1      0       Elim
       Paul/B.Cherry       Absent
       Tully/C.Rash        53.99              0      0      0       100       Qualified

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard   16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Nym/B.Cherry        44.40              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
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       TyCoon/T.Brown      No Time            0      1      2       Elim
       Kidd/G.Doyon        78.00              3      2      1       Elim
       Champ/J.Soccodato   65.22              3      1      1       Elim
       Sierra/R.Dershowitz 59.40              2      2      2       Elim
       Sadie/A.Carson      No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Batman/B.Ostrowski  42.71              0      0      1       Elim
       Delilah/K.Cyr       No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       ReCon/T.Brown       44.22              0      1      1       Elim
       Bree/R.Spetla       Absent
       Rave/P.Bader        Absent

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard   12 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Kennedy/D.Dubay     No Time            0      0      2       Elim
       U2/G.Doyon          86.33              3      0      2       Elim
       Bravo/J.Walter      No Time            0      1      0       Elim
       Baylee/D.Potvin     No Time            0      2      1       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     38.57              0      0      1       Elim
       LEADER/J.Kenney     Absent

MCT: 69 seconds    Premier Standard    8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Tink/G.Tranoy       No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       Tobie/J.LANDON      Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 38
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 8
              Percent Qualified: 21.1%

MCT: 65 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Phoebe/J.Standish   46.87              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
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       Tyler/B.Baltz       No Time            2      1      3       Elim
       Nita/N.Inho         No Time            0      1      0       Elim

MCT: 60 seconds    Premier Standard Pref   16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Echo/M.Bernstein    57.04              0      0      0       100        1 Qualified

MCT: 74 seconds    Premier Standard Pref    4 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Asher/B.Charette    Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Saturday, June 29, 2024
Scottish Terrier Club of Greater New York

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 187 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nova/M.Bernstein    40.50      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 187 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Julian/A.Fierro     56.19      0       3     2       1      2       Elim

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       LEADER/J.Kenney     Absent

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Elvis/N.Wentworth   77.12      3       3     2       1      3       Elim
       Rip/D.Jamison       No Time            3     1       0      2       Elim
       KG/M.Borowski       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%
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Distance: 187 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Trig/M.Cotter       48.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Radley/M.Wakely     53.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Desi/L.Maturo       46.31      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Xena/N.Garthwaite   No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Kai/R.Thorpe        No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 187 yards  SCT: 65 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Spooky/S.Barbour    35.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Dash/S.Grace        38.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Ryder/B.Young       38.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Dahlia/E.Halperin   38.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Spring/B.Teixeira   53.34      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Gillyweed/M.Levitt  50.44      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Dash/L.Durrschmidt  42.78      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Phoebe/K.Wittchen   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Juniper/S.Knapp Coo No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       Prana/M.Schoenfeld  No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Jack/J.Standish     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Lincoln/D.Ferentino 40.22      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Bowie/J.Botelho     35.79      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Crome/S.Barbour     44.99      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Wicked/T.Lazarus    46.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Pollywog/S.OReilly  39.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sylo/T.Brown        38.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Grayson/V.Alberti   44.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Katie/D.Cormier     40.73      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Windy/M.Nottingham  47.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sulley/D.Rybak      45.73      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Paul/B.Cherry       Absent
       Sloane/S.OReilly    44.05      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Tully/C.Rash        48.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Brinca/A.Fierro     47.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Hopper/M.Levitt     39.86      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lazer/D.Savoie      47.45      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Caper/B.Young       45.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rue/A.Pagan         Absent
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Distance: 182 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sierra/R.Dershowitz 34.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       ReCon/T.Brown       36.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Batman/B.Ostrowski  39.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Sadie/A.Carson      43.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       TyCoon/T.Brown      45.39      0       1     0       1      0       Elim
       Sally Brown/J.Selki 57.44      0       2     2       0      0       Elim
       Rocky/D.Jamison     55.51      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Nym/B.Cherry        No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Bree/R.Spetla       Absent
       Delilah/K.Cyr       56.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rave/P.Bader        Absent

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Martina/G.Doyon     36.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Diana/P.Gagnon      37.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Bravo/J.Walter      41.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Boogie Shoes/J.Walt 42.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Birdie/A.Shepard    43.75      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Baylee/D.Potvin     46.02      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Bocci/M.Johnson     56.43      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Zipper/M.Johnson    55.17      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Skylar/K.Onorato    50.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Austin/B.LaRoza     44.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Moo/B.Henderson     48.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Butters/M.Kushwara  51.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Jack-Jack/P.Ryan    59.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Eloise/T.Lazarus    57.44      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Nola/K.Mancini      No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Houston/L.White     62.49      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Tink/G.Tranoy       No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 60
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 34
              Percent Qualified: 56.7%

Distance: 187 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kaya/N.Inho         50.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Scout/M.Wakely      No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Excellent Pref    4 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Basil/D.Holmes      60.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 66.7%

Distance: 187 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       NOELLE/S.Capasso    42.73      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Phoebe/J.Standish   45.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Shambhu/R.Thorpe    47.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Theo/K.Taylor       55.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Piper/K.Novak       No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Snoopy/J.Selkin     53.55      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Nita/N.Inho         50.83      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       ZOOM/M.Kushwara     62.63      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Boozy/A.Pagan       Absent
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       Elvira/D.Pereira    55.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 187 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Majik/L.Durrschmidt 37.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Twist/S.Knapp Cook  41.19      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Flare/S.OReilly     48.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Prize/D.Fillips     49.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Leverage/T.Brown    41.18      0       0     0       0      2       Elim
       Mattie/B.Gereg      No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Sirius/M.Levitt     45.13      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       Kingston/L.Lesniak  57.38      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       Folger/S.Myers      57.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Maya/J.Frey-Gudjohn 56.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Echo/M.Bernstein    56.21      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 182 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Me Me/D.Sumrall     44.59      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kal - El/P.Gagnon   41.37      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Gryphon/L.Meredith  49.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Star/R.Dershowitz   65.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Rio/P.Wakeling      47.92      0       0     0       1      0       Elim
       Evie/P.Clark        Absent

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       River/H.Masch       53.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sassy/T.Lazarus     No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 27
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 16
              Percent Qualified: 59.3%



Saturday, June 29, 2024
Scottish Terrier Club of Greater New York

Open Standard

Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 64 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Psychic/C.Budzinski 40.50      0       1     1       0      0       90 1 Qualified
       Rucker/J.Frey-Gudjo 53.30      0       1     1       0      0       90 2 Qualified

Distance: 154 yards  SCT: 67 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kidd/G.Doyon        48.68      0       1     1       1      1       Elim
       Champ/J.Soccodato   38.83      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       U2/G.Doyon          77.48      16      4     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Satine/B.Charette   68.46      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Tex/D.Jamison       No Time            4     4       0      2       Elim
       Buoy/G.Nendza       58.12      0       3     2       0      1       Elim
       Tobie/J.LANDON      83.82      22      5     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 22.2%
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Distance: 157 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tyler/B.Baltz       No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 150 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nikki/B.Charette    85.22      16      2     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Saturday, June 29, 2024
Scottish Terrier Club of Greater New York

Novice Standard

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lucy/M.Lachapelle   41.04      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Zoë/L.Trapani       62.87      0       3     2       1      2       Elim

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Novice A   16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Maisy/M.Gorski      36.42      0       1     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gabi/N.Garthwaite   39.78      0       1     1       0      0       90 1 Qualified

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cooper/B.Gereg      63.42      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Moonbeam/R.Spetla   Absent
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Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 73 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sista/D.Fillips     27.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 79 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lisa Marie/C.Pinto  61.68      0       3     3       0      0       Elim
       Tajar/M.Johnson     No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 84 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sir Isaac/B.Newton  56.44      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Lily/M.Rosa         No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Flora/D.Holmes      81.58      0       3     1       0      3       Elim
       Izzie/M.Rosa        No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 44.4%

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 78 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/D.Sumrall    No Time            1     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 147 yards  SCT: 84 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Perry/K.Conrad      61.50      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Saturday, June 29, 2024
Scottish Terrier Club of Greater New York

Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Champ/J.Soccodato   37.01      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       TyCoon/T.Brown      31.18      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sir Isaac/B.Newton  42.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Satine/B.Charette   65.68      39      3     1       0      1       Elim
       Buoy/G.Nendza       36.92      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Nola/K.Mancini      50.23      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       KG/M.Borowski       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 6
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 16.7%

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Radley/M.Wakely     39.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Xena/N.Garthwaite   41.71      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Trig/M.Cotter       40.75      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Nova/M.Bernstein    27.41      0       0     0       0      4       Elim
       Desi/L.Maturo       37.04      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       Kai/R.Thorpe        40.43      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
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Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bowie/J.Botelho     24.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Spooky/S.Barbour    25.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Crome/S.Barbour     25.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Prana/M.Schoenfeld  26.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Julian/A.Fierro     38.70      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Wicked/T.Lazarus    30.48      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Pollywog/S.OReilly  No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Spring/B.Teixeira   30.18      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Sylo/T.Brown        38.51      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Dash/S.Grace        29.96      0       2     1       0      0       Elim
       Sulley/D.Rybak      37.04      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Juniper/S.Knapp Coo No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tully/C.Rash        51.41      18      3     2       0      2       Elim
       Hopper/M.Levitt     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Dahlia/E.Halperin   27.08      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Jack/J.Standish     38.02      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Lincoln/D.Ferentino No Time            2     2       0      4       Elim
       JJ/B.Teixeira       31.78      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Caper/B.Young       30.14      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Windy/M.Nottingham  34.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Ryder/B.Young       27.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Gillyweed/M.Levitt  35.42      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dash/L.Durrschmidt  29.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Grayson/V.Alberti   30.11      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Katie/D.Cormier     30.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Phoebe/K.Wittchen   Absent
       Paul/B.Cherry       Absent
       Brinca/A.Fierro     30.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sloane/S.OReilly    32.12      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Lazer/D.Savoie      34.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rue/A.Pagan         Absent

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Batman/B.Ostrowski  25.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       ReCon/T.Brown       25.94      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Sally Brown/J.Selki 28.65      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Rocky/D.Jamison     37.88      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Sierra/R.Dershowitz No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Sadie/A.Carson      32.57      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Delilah/K.Cyr       38.40      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
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       Bree/R.Spetla       Absent
       Nym/B.Cherry        Absent
       Rave/P.Bader        Absent

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Bravo/J.Walter      30.87      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Boogie Shoes/J.Walt 31.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Moo/B.Henderson     33.38      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Skylar/K.Onorato    39.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Zipper/M.Johnson    47.12      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Birdie/A.Shepard    No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Diana/P.Gagnon      25.91      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       Austin/B.LaRoza     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Kennedy/D.Dubay     34.97      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Martina/G.Doyon     No Time            0     0       0      3       Elim
       LEADER/J.Kenney     Absent
       Baylee/D.Potvin     Absent
       Bocci/M.Johnson     40.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tink/G.Tranoy       29.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Rip/D.Jamison       34.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Butters/M.Kushwara  38.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Jack-Jack/P.Ryan    43.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Eloise/T.Lazarus    No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Elvis/N.Wentworth   49.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Houston/L.White     46.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 59
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 8
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 28
              Percent Qualified: 47.5%
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Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent Pref   16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kaya/N.Inho         33.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kingston/L.Lesniak  40.45      0       2     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Phoebe/J.Standish   34.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Shambhu/R.Thorpe    34.53      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Snoopy/J.Selkin     36.98      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Piper/K.Novak       38.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Nita/N.Inho         33.12      0       2     2       0      1       Elim
       NOELLE/S.Capasso    35.76      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Boozy/A.Pagan       Absent
       Theo/K.Taylor       43.16      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       ZOOM/M.Kushwara     41.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Elvira/D.Pereira    46.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 168 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Majik/L.Durrschmidt 26.12      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Leverage/T.Brown    29.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Orla/M.Schoenfeld   29.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Mattie/B.Gereg      29.44      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Maya/J.Frey-Gudjohn No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Folger/S.Myers      47.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Rosy/E.Halperin     33.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       Prize/D.Fillips     36.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Sirius/M.Levitt     Absent
       Twist/S.Knapp Cook  30.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Echo/M.Bernstein    41.22      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Flare/S.OReilly     33.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Me Me/D.Sumrall     35.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kal - El/P.Gagnon   27.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Gryphon/L.Meredith  40.09      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Star/R.Dershowitz   49.73      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Rio/P.Wakeling      33.21      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Evie/P.Clark        Absent

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 57 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       River/H.Masch       36.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Sassy/T.Lazarus     38.14      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Basil/D.Holmes      54.07      0       2     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 28
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 23
              Percent Qualified: 82.1%



Saturday, June 29, 2024
Scottish Terrier Club of Greater New York

Open JWW

Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Psychic/C.Budzinski 30.39      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       Rucker/J.Frey-Gudjo 43.92      4       1     0       0      0       91 2 Qualified

Distance: 141 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sista/D.Fillips     21.23      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Kidd/G.Doyon        No Time            3     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lisa Marie/C.Pinto  40.58      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       U2/G.Doyon          55.26      18      3     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lily/M.Rosa         No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Tex/D.Jamison       57.08      16      2     0       0      0       Elim
       Tobie/J.LANDON      63.08      28      4     2       0      2       Elim
       Izzie/M.Rosa        No Time            1     2       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 10
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 30.0%
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Distance: 144 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Open Pref   20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Tyler/B.Baltz       No Time            2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Nikki/B.Charette    57.20      6       1     0       0      0       89 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%



Saturday, June 29, 2024
Scottish Terrier Club of Greater New York

Novice JWW

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 37 seconds    Novice A   20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lucy/M.Lachapelle   21.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Reggie/M.Gorski     No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Zoë/L.Trapani       No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Novice A   16 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Maisy/M.Gorski      22.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 4
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 40 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Gabi/N.Garthwaite   Absent

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 37 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Cooper/B.Gereg      No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Moonbeam/R.Spetla   Absent
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Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Flora/D.Holmes      No Time            2     1       0      2       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Pepper/D.Sumrall    No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 111 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Pam Sturtz
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Perry/K.Conrad      46.39      0       2     0       0      0       90 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 2
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 50.0%


